ization algorithms. It includes structural and logical anoma-
lies, containing 3,644 images from five categories of real-
world industrial inspection scenarios. The structural anoma-
lies have scratches, dents, and contaminations in the manu-
factured products. The logical anomalies violate the under-
lying constraints, such as an invalid location and a missing
object. The dataset also includes pixel-precise ground truth
data for the segmentation task.

A.3. Detailed Experimental Result

A.3.1 Comprehensive Comparison

In Table 5, our method shows improved performance com-
pared to all baselines. In particular, good performance can
be obtained even under limited conditions (one- or few-shot
scenarios), indicating that the model effectively incorpo-
rates features of non-defective images into the images gen-
erated by our method.

Table 5. Comprehensive results on MVTecAD(All baselines, All classes, Detection/Segmentation AUROC), Experimental results
show improved performance in all scenarios. All experimental results were measured with the official code provided by the author for each
baseline and calculated as the average value performed five times.

Baseline One-shot Few-shot Full-shot
Patchcore [21] 76.9% / 90.8% 85.8% / 93.2% 97.3% / 97.6%
Ours 83.9% / 92.8% 91.4% / 95.1% 97.8% / 97.7%
Gain(+%) +7.0% / +2.0% +5.6% / +1.9% +0.5% / +0.1%
Cflow [14] 69.0% / 89.0% 79.8% / 92.8% 88.8% / 96.1%
Ours 84.2% / 91.6% 90.2% / 94.9% 93.7% / 95.9%
Gain(+%) +15.2% / +2.6% +10.4% / +2.1% +4.9% / -0.2%
Reverse-distillation [9] 48.4% / 29.4% 50.6% / 32.7% 79.2% / 97.0%
Ours 83.1% / 93.3% 84.2% / 92.1% 93.3% / 97.1%
Gain(+%) +34.7% / +63.9% +33.7% / +59.4% +14.1% / +0.1%
Efficient-AD [2] 65.6% / 78.1% 71.3% / 83.3% 92.8% / 93.6%
Ours 71.3% / 83.7% 78.1% / 85.9% 95.5% / 94.3%
Gain(+%) +5.8% / +5.6% +6.8% / +2.6% +2.7% / +0.7%
Average +15.7% / +18.6% +14.1% / +16.5% +5.6% / +0.2%

Image Ground Truth Predicted Mask SegmentationPredicted Map Image Ground Truth Predicted Mask SegmentationPredicted Map

Figure 13. Qualitative results[All classes] on MVTecAD dataset. For each class in the scenario test, we show the qualitative results of
defective images using our model.

Table 6. Generalization test on MVTecAD(Patchcore, Object type classes, Detection AUROC), Generalization test on MVTec-AD
dataset [3], and the values of object type among all classes in the patchcore [21] baseline and their average values are expressed. All
experimental results were measured using the official code provided by the author for each baseline and calculated as the average value